## 504059475 10/20/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4106141

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
Evryx Acquisition, LLC	05/16/2011		

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NANT Holdings IP LLC
Street Address:	10182 Culver Blvd.
City:	Culver City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90232

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15291934

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)943-8358

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-943-8300

Email: lripley@fishiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: FISH & TSANF LLP - ROBERT D. FISH

Address Line 1: 2603 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614-6232

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101044.01US90
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT D. FISH
SIGNATURE:	/Robert D. Fish/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2016

## **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Assignment (Evryx Acquisition LLC to Nant Holdings IP LLC)#page1.tif source=Assignment (Evryx Acquisition LLC to Nant Holdings IP LLC)#page2.tif source=Assignment (Evryx Acquisition LLC to Nant Holdings IP LLC)#page3.tif source=Assignment (Evryx Acquisition LLC to Nant Holdings IP LLC)#page4.tif source=Assignment (Evryx Acquisition LLC to Nant Holdings IP LLC)#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 040076 FRAME: 0983

504059475

source=Assignment (Evryx Acquisition LLC to Nant Holdings IP LLC)#page6.tif source=Assignment (Evryx Acquisition LLC to Nant Holdings IP LLC)#page7.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Evryx Acquisition, LLC, a limited liability company having its principal place of business at 10182 Culver Blvd, Culver City, CA 90232 (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNOR") has obtained by way of assignment certain IP Assets as outlined in the attached IP Schedule; which together with related good will, experimental data, trade secret, and other know-how, copyright, maskworks, software code, and all other intellectual property of all kinds whatsoever (whether or not recorded with a government agency) is referred to hereinafter as the IP ASSETS;

WHEREAS, Nant Holdings IP, LLC., a limited liability company having its principal place of business at 10182 Culver Blvd, Culver City, CA 90232 (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, good will and interest in, to and under said IP Assets, and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be, or having been, obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns the entire title, right and interest in and to the IP ASSETS, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection arising therefrom, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said IP ASSETS by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any International Convention, and including all rights to sue for past infringement.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said IP ASSETS, including the patent application listed above, and any Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries issuing therefrom as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said IP Assets and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Expected Performance. Each party herein agrees to perform all acts and execute and deliver all documents as may be necessary or appropriate to carry out the intent and purposes of This Agreement.

ASSIGNOR acknowledge that ASSIGNEE may appoint any attorney or practitioner of ASSIGNEE'S choice to prosecute any application or other legal proceeding involving said IP Assets and ASSIGNOR further acknowledge that any attorney or practitioner so appointed by

ASSIGNEE does not by reason of that appointment represent ASSIGNOR and that such appointment by ASSIGNEE does not create any attorney-client relationship between ASSIGNOR and any attorney or practitioner appointed by ASSIGNEE that did not otherwise exist, in this or in any PCT or other family applications.

WITNESS my hand at _	Los Argeles	, <i>CA</i>	, this <u>(/</u>
	Øity	State	Month
EVRYX ACQUISITIO	NIC		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TENE ASACKO		

C. Kenuarthy

Name:

Title

IP SCHEDULE Patents

Matter (C)	Title	Seriel Number	Filing Date	Reg Number Issu	issue Date	Status
101044.000 (EP	image Captur and Identification System and Process	9 82778739.8	internacional Filing date 11/05/2002		<u></u>	Pettišing
101048.0001EP3	Use of Image-Derived Information as Search Criteria for Informet and other Search Engines	18 19 19 19 19	International Filing date 09/10/2006	:		Pencing
101044.0001HK	mage Cacture and identification System and Process	044 <i>072</i> 57.9	9/21/2504			Penaling
101044.00011N3	Use of Image-Derived Information as Soarch Orberta for Informat and other Search Engines	internation 1853/DELVG/200 Filing date 8	international Filing date 08/10/2006	<u></u>	· · ·	Rending
101044.9001.18	ystem and Process	7 2003-542958	International Filmy date 11/05/2002		ζ	Pending
101044.0081.192	Data Canture And tennification System And Process	2006-225624	8/22/2305		LL	Pending
101044.0001.173	Daiz Canture And Gentification System And Process	2907-246850	9/25/2007			Pending
101044.0001.1P4	Use of Image-Derived Information as Search Offeria for Internal and other Search Engines	1 1 2508-527020	Priemational Filing date 08/10/2006			Bupusa
{01044,0005BR	Interectivity Via Mobile Image Recognition	P/05/5283-0	international Filing date 08/29/2006			Pending
10 1044,000957	merecitety Via Mobile Image Recognition	 	International Filing date 08/29/2006		130	Panding
101044,0009HK	Irrieractivity Via Mobile image Recognition	09102795.4	3/24/2009		<u>u</u>	Pending
181044.8009fR	Interactivity Va Mobile Image Recognifica	htemeton 1913/DELNP/200 (Filing date 8 (06/29/200)	Piterhadional Filing date 08/29/2005			Pending

IP SCHEDULE Patents

		1		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		[				]		
States	Pending	pense	penss	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	ზოფიფ	lssued
Ssue Cate			3/21/2006										12/28/2008
Sumber			7016532										747780
Filling Date	international Filing date 08/25/2006	international Filing date 08/29/2006	11/5/2001	1/13/2011	3/28/2011	2/28/2011	3/22/2011	3/22/2011	1,102/22/8	412312911	4/23/2811	4/23/23/3	4/9/2004
Serial Number	2008-525219	2008-7007433	69/992942	13/005719	12/03/247	13,037380	13/068112	13/069124	13/069134	13/09/3934	13/092009	13/092017	10/492243
Extle	ineracityity Va Mobile image Recognition	interactivity Va Mobile Image Recognition	Image Capture and Edentification System and Process	Data Capture and Usentification System end Process	mage Capture and Identification System and Process	Ohject Unamation Genived from Object images	triege Capture and Identification System and Process	image Capture and Identification System and Process	Object Information Derived from Object Images	Image Capture and Identification System and Process	image Capture and identification System and Process	Image Capture and identification System and Process	lmage Capuse and Identifization System and Process
ManariD	101042,00093,9	101044,0009KR	181044,60011351	ri.		101644.0001US12	101044.0001US13	301644.0001US34	101044-01011315	103044-00011/516	101044.0001.1517	101044.0001US18	101044.00011.952

IP SCHEDULE Patents

Title	Serial Kumber	Filing Date	Reg. Number	tssue Date	Status
Use of Intege-Derived Arformation as Search Criteria for Internet and other Search Engines	11,204951	8/15/2005	7680324	3/16/2010	paiss
Image Capture and Identification System and Process	11/20497:	12/5/2005	7403652	7/2/2508	penesi
Data Capture and Identification System and Process	11/342(194	1726/2006	7.5850.08	7/21/2009	penss;
image Capture and Identification System and Process	12/333630	12/12/2008	1. a		penssi
Deta Capture and toentification System end Process	(2)5057 (4)	1/20/2008			penss
Object Information Derived from Object Images	12/568/30	9/26/2008			Soured
Interactivity Via Mobile Image Recognition	11/510009	8/25/2506			Pending
Interactivity with a Mixed Reality	11/972062	1:17:0/2008	7564469	7/21/2008	Issued
interactivity with a Mixed Reality	12/505728	7725/2009			Pending
Interactivity Via Mobile Image Recognition.	13/069157	3/22/2:9:1			Pending
Methods and Devices for Demoting Linkable Objects	11,7445784		7775437	8/17/2018 Issued	SSUP-
	Use of image-Derived Information as Search Oriteria for Internet and other Search Engines.  Image Capture and Identification System and Process.  Data Capture and Identification System and Process.  Capture and Identification System and Process.  Capture and Identification System and Process.  Chara Capture and Identification System and Process.  Chara Capture and Identification System and Process.  Characturity Was Mobile Image Recognition.  Interacturity with a Mixed Reality.  Interacturity Via Mobile Image Recognition.  Methods and Devices for Desecting Linkable Objects.	Serial Number  11/20497:  11/24497:  11/342194  11/342194  11/510209  11/510209  11/510209  11/510209  11/510209  11/510209	Por 11/204901 8/15/2005  11/204901 8/15/2005  11/24204971 12/6/2005  11/342044 17/26/2006  11/342044 17/26/2006  11/342044 17/26/2006  12/508130 6/26/2006  11/510203 8/25/2006  12/505726 17/20/2009  12/505726 17/20/2009  12/505726 17/20/2009  12/505726 17/20/2009	Parist Nature         Filtring Date         Ramber           10         11/204901         8115/2005         7403452           2         11/2049171         12/5/2006         7403452           3         11/3424194         11/26/2006         7403452           4         12/3333630         12/12/2008         7865036           5         12/568130         9/26/2008         7754469           11/510209         8/26/2008         7754469           11/54556         1720/2009         7754597           11/445784         8/1/2006         7775437	Serial Number   Filing Date   Number

IP SCHEDULE Trademarks

	-	Γ.	7	_	Γ
	1	Ì	1	3	ফ
	}	ł	•		papuadan
- A		١	١.,	1.	13
100000	SSUED	pansa	penss	۳.	12
- X	: ≝	13	· 😤	550,50	15
	3 2	20	13	Ο.	13
B000000	==	<u></u>		~	2.
		}			ļ
100	<b>.</b>	100	Ι.	<b>.</b>	ł
N		12		Ξ.	1
188888	8 8	~	15.	25	}
	33	ñ.	O.	3	1.
	7/33/1/2/007	12/22/2006	8/7/2007	8/15/2008	1
100.00	8	City	5	3	1
		T.	ш.	5	<u></u>
1000000		1			\$
100.00	1	1	} :		3
× 3	1	431	$\Box$	0	ŧ.
18.3	20	8	12	Ç:	3
SC 35	030	io.	~	Ň	8
X X	3279167	5013908	3277290	5382436	3
<b>*******</b>	. 65	i.	· .	ÌÓ.	1
*****	,,,,,,,,,		•		
	1		1		1
8	1		} :		ì
			} ;		λ.
	2/23/2006	S	ł :	0/22/2007	10/15/2007
	2 €	Ξ.	Κ.	9	$\approx$
⊊	≥	9/22/2005	9/2/2005		
	65	6	0	2	
	93	8	Ø	3	35
	લ્યે	133	<b>C</b> ()		***
<b>,</b>		,,,,,			Γ
		:			
( X		en.			
W. 1	60	ď.	-	12	122
	92	2005-88766	78/706341	006382438	77/304118
	(22)	*	S.	5.1	
Sec. 25.	(3)	vo.	9	~	$\sim$
	**	9		2	97
	2	$\sim$	E.	8	-
	EVRYX TECHNOLOGIES 78/821498	بنشا	بسنا	2	
	49	:			
	72				
	9				
	0				
10000000					}
	1,50				
- A	**		1		1
	- Ci			4	
	ĬĬĴ			SNAP NOW	2
<b>(</b>	سو	SHALINK	Χ.	C	Ō
	×	z	HG! BAK	2	2
	>	-		Ď.	a,
	X.	5	Ψ.	3	٩.
	200		1		100
				***	٠
(800000)		1	F		1
BOOK OF					
				_ 1	
		2	7	13.	23
	- 1	io l	6		
( S	Ç.	õ	Q.		÷.
	2	2	8	8	~
			J. 1	:: I	-
	-	÷	3	-1	÷
	0	$\Box$	0	0	
80000	01044,0004	01044 0008J	01044,0006US	01044.0011EP	01044,001101

# IP SCHEDULE Miscellaneous

All trade secrets, and other know-how, copyright, maskworks, software code, and all other intellectual property of all kinds whatsoever (whether or not recorded with a government agency).

**RECORDED: 10/20/2016**